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DE WIC TIGH ! ÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHRENFÜR SP : SORGFÄ IG LELT SEN
WA G:RNUN Klei e l rund on E s fah e sch onnt i e, Verpackungsbeutel und Folien aufg v r )ckungsge r und möglichem V r lucken v Babys und
Klei nde alten!nki rn fernh
Um die Gefahr e n E s#ckung zu vermeiden, sindi er r Kunststo^ üllen vor dem Gebrauch zu en$ernen. en d zu vernichten oder von KindernDie Hüll sin

f haltenernzu
- Bi! e beachten Sie unbedingt die Montageanleitung und be hren i diese auf. Be ei r f lerha"en Montage können wir keinewa S e i ne eh Ha"ung übernehmen. Nutzen Sie den Ar#kel nic ein konstruk#ves Bauteilht, wenn

fehlt oder fgr einer Beschädigung in seinerau und Stabilität beei r ig isnt ächt t t. Bei Nichtbeachtung, Änderungen am P odukt r der Ve ng von nicht originalen Teilen en$allen jegliche Gewährleistung br ode rwendu zw.

Ha"ungsansprüche. Unser Sor#ment ist ausschließlich fü d pri n Gebrauch konzipiert. Beir en vate viel Ar#k n i l Montageanleitung eine Wandbefes#gung vorgesehen. Solltenen el st t. Dübel-/ aub beiliegen, sindSchr en

diese ausschließlich für festes Mauerwerk geeignet. Informieren Sie sich vor d and o e er das geeignete Montagematerier W m ntag üb al fü Wand und ta c en Sie es ggf s. Achten Sie auf den Verlauf vonr Ihre us h . au
wasser- od omfüer str h endenr Leitungen.

- Elektrokomponenten, die nicht über eine Steckdose mit dem Stromnetz verbunden werden, dürfen nur von entsp ech g temr end eschul Fachpersona vorge m werden (z.B. Beleuchtungen im Badezimmer,l nom en

Herdanschlüsse in d üc . r alle Elektrokomponenten liegter K he) Fü eine separate Anleitung bei. Bi! e beachten Sie diese u ng nthaltende LEDnbedi t. E – Bel gen dienen dekora#ven Zwecken und sind nicht füreuchtun

die Hauptbel ung eines Raums geeignet.eucht

- Überprüfen Sie in regel äßig Zei nden die Schraubverbindungen und ziehen Sie diese ggf. nach. Beachten Sie die Belastum en tabstä ngsangaben in de anleitung. Sollten in der Montageanleitung zusätzlicher Montage

Sicherungsschrauben für ei sichere W dbef gunne an es# g vorgesehen sein, müssen diese unbedingt mon#ert werden (z. . and egale roß Häng chr ke, …).B W r , G e es än
- Neue tr en nMöbel vers öm i der Regel einen typischen Geruch. Der Neumöbelgeruch wird durch die Freisetzung verschiedenster flüch#ger Stoffe aus den verwendeten Materialien i ge ing K entra#onenn r sten onz

er eugt es Stoff w den icht nachgebildet und verz . Di e e er n flüch#gen sich nach entsprechendem Auslü"en inne ha b rzer Z t selbst. Achten Sie auf eine durchschni! liche Raumtemr l ku ei von pe atu von a.r r c 18-2 Gr3 ad
Celsius und einer Ra lu"f e z chen 40um eucht wis – 55% und l Sie r gelmäßig, um einer Schimmelbildungü"en e vorzubeugen. Wenden und drehen S e e Matr z reg m ig, um einer Kuhlenbildung vorzubeugen.i di at en el äß
Reinigen Sie die Möbel mit leicht feuchten Bau wol ern. Ver ei Sie Microfasertücher und Reinigungsmi! el mit scheuerndm ltüch m den en oder lösungsmi! elha #g Zl en usätzen. E $en rnen Sie stehende Feuch#gkeit
um hendge .

- Hinwei :s Um Kratzer auf dem Fußboden zu vermeid bi e die Pol rmöbel vorsich#g anheben. NICHT schieben, kippen oder ziehen.en ! ste

GB IMPORTANT! RET URE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLYAIN FOR FUT
WA G:RNIN Keep small parts, packaging bags, and films out of reach of babies and toddlers due to the risk of s oca) sibleuff on and pos
swallowing!
To avo d h i k f suffoca#on, plas#c coversi t e r s o should be removed before use. Destroy or keep cov ay from children.ers aw
- Please strictly follow the assembly instruc#ons and them for future referenc . c t ccept any liability for incorkeep e We anno a rect assembly. Do not use the ite i any str r omponent is missing or damaged,m f uctu al c

com r ising its stability. Failu e to c plyp om r om , modi c o the pr ct, or the use of nonfi a#ons t odu -original parts will void any warranty or liability claims. Our range is d ned exc ively f private use. According to thesig lus or e
assembly instruc#ons, many items require wall moun#ng. If dowel / c e is s r ws are ncluded, they are only suita e o s id masonry. I or urself about the suitable moun#ng material for your wall beforebl f r ol nf m yo
moun#ng and replace it i nec sary. Pay a! en#on to the a ut wa r or electrical lines.f es l yo of te

- Electrical components that a e no c ed the power grid via a socket should only be installed by appropriately trainedr t onnect to professionals (e.g., ligh#ng in throo s c ec#ons in kitchens). A separateba m , stove onn
manual is includ for l lectrical compoed al e nents. Please be sure to follow it. Included LED ligh#n i o decorat ve rposes and is not suitable for the main ligh#ng s f r i pu g aof room.

- Regularly check s r c ec#ons and #ghten them if necessary. Observe the load specifica#ons in the assembly instruc#onsc ew onn . If addi#ona safety c e provided in the assembly instruc#ons for secure walll s r ws are
moun#ng, th m be installed (e.g., waley ust l she , large anging cabinets, etc.).lves h

- New furniture typically emits a a is odor. The new furniture smell is aus by the release of various vola#le subchar cter #c c ed stances f m thero materials used in very small concentra#ons. These substances are not
regenerated and d s i on eir own a"eri s pate th adequate airing within a short #me. Maintain an average oom te peratur of r xim el 18r m e app o at y -23 degrees Celsius and a room humi l l between 40dity eve -55%, and
ven#late regularly to prevent mol form . Turn and ota m tresses regul rly to prevent id a#on r te at a ndenta#ons. Clean the furniture with slightly damp co! on c o . A microfiber cloths and cleaning agents withl ths void
abr r sasive o olvent-containing addi# . Rem e nding moisture immediately.ves ov sta

- Note: To avo scrat the floor, carefully li" up red furniture. Do NOT push, #lt, or drag.id ches on                                             holste

FR IMPORTANT! À CONSERVER POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE TTENTIVEMENT. À LIRE A
M E ENIS GARDE: G l pe ite ièces, les sacs d'emballage et les films hors de portée des bébés et des toutardez es t s p -pe)ts duen raison
risque d t e ent et d'é ouff m e possible inges)on!
Pour éviter le risque d'étouffement, les couvertures en plas#que doivent être re#rées avant u#lisa#on. u ouvDétr isez les c ertures gardezou -les hor es d
p des enfants.ortée
- Veuillez suivre strictement les instruc#ons de montage et les conserver réfé en f re. Nous ne pouvons accepter aucupour r ce utu ne responsabilité en cas d m ge incorrect. N'u#lisez pas l'ar#cle si un composante onta

structurel manque est mmagé, compromou endo e! ant sa ta li e nons bi té. L -respect des instruc#ons, les modifica#ons du produit ou l'u#lisa#on de pièces non originales an eront toute g r e unul a an# o réclamat deion
responsabilité. Not e ga m est us vement conçue pour un usage privé. Selon les insr m e excl i truc#ons de montage, de nombreux ar#cles nécessitent une ix i mur e. Si des chevilles/vis sont incluses, elles ne sontf at on al
adaptées qu'à la maçonnerie solide. Informez-vous sur le matériau de montage approprié pour vot e mur a t de r éder au montager van p oc et plrem acez-le si nécess aites ten#on l'emplacement desaire. F at à
c d'eau ou électriques.onduites

- Les composants électriques qui ne sont pas connectés au réseau électrique via une prise doivent êtr i és uniquement pare nstall d pro essionnel o més par exemple, éclairage dans les salles de bains, connexionses f s f r (
de cu s nière les cuisines). Un manueli i dans séparé est inclus pour tous les composants électri . Veuille e suivre im ér ement. Les éclairages LED inclus sont desques z l p a#v #nés à des fi ora#v ne conviennentns déc es et
pas po clairage principal d'une pièce.ur l'é

- V l onnexérifiez régulièrement es c ions des vis et serrez-les si nécessaire. Respectez les spécifica#ons de charge dans les i ons de montage. Si des vis de sécurité supplémentnstruc# ai es sont é lesr pr vues dans
instruc#ons d m ge pour une fixa#on murale onta e sécurisée, elles doivent être installées (par exemple r mural , gr ds placards suspendus, etc.)., étagè es es an

- Les nouveaux meubles dégagent gé a em une odeur caractéris#que. L'odeur des meubles neufs est causée par la libéra#onnér l ent de diverses substances vo a#l r des matériaux u#lisés en très pe#tesl es p ovenant
concentra#ons. Ces s e sont pas régénéubstances n rées et se dis i d'elless pent -mêmes après une aéra#on adéquate en peu de temps. Main z une empér ure ambiante moyenne d'environ 18tene t at -23 degrés Ce ils us
et un taux idité de 40d'hum -55%, et aé ez réguli e en ur prévenir la forma#on de moisissures. Retr èr m t po ournez et faites er les matelas régulièrement pour éviter les creux. Ne! oyez les meubles avec despivot
chiffons en coton légèrement humides vitez l hif n microfibre et les agents de ne! oyage contenant des addi#fs abr. É es c fons e asifs ou des sol . Élimvants inez immédiatement l'hum dité nante.i stag

- Remarque: Pour éviter les rayures sur le sol, soulevez délicatement les meub es rem r . Ne poussez PAS, ne culez PAS,l bour és bas ne r PAS.# ez

PL WAŻNE! ZACHOWAĆ DO PÓŹNIEJSZEGO WGLĄDU. PRO Z PRZECZYTAĆS Ę UWAŻNIE
OS E:TRZEŻENI Trzymaj małe części, worki opakowaniowe i folie z dala od niemowl mał eci z z du na ryzykoąt i ych dzi e w glę udusz a ieni
możliwoś nięcia!ć połk
Aby uniknąć ryzyka uduszenia, na eż użyciem usunąć plas#kowe osłony. Osłony należy zniszczyć lub trzymać z dala od dzl y przed i iec .
- P m is pr z g instr m u arosi y o śc łe zestr e anie ukcji ontaż i z chowanie ich do przyszłego użytku. Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za nieprawidłowy montaż. Nie używaj pr , li brakuje jakiegokolwiek elementuoduktu jeś

konstrukcyjnego lub jest on uszkodzony, co wpływa na jego lnoś ieprz zeganie instr cj r z ie zmian w prodstabi ć. N estr uk i, wp owad an ukci le ub użycie nieoryginalnych c ęści powoduje utrat g r c i i wszel ichz ę wa an j k
roszczeń odszkodowawczych. Nasz asortyment jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku prywatnego. Zgodnie uk ją m żu iez instr c onta w le r tów wymaga mocowania do ściany. Jeż i ącz sąp oduk el doł one kołk ęty, sąi/wkr
one przeznaczone wyłącznie do mocnego muru. Przed montażem na ścianie s awd edni materiał montażowy do swojej ścianypr ź odpowi i w razie potrzeby wymień go. Zwróć uwagę przeb eg zew wodnychna i pr odów
i lekte rycznych.

- Elementy elektryczne, które nie są podłączone do sieci elektrycznej za po ocą azdka być instal ne wyłącznie przm gni , powinny owa ez odpowiednio przeszkolony personel (np. oświetlenie w ła enk , dłącz niazi ach po e
kuchenek w kuchniach). Do wszystkich elementów elektrycznych dołączona jest osobna i cja osi y o ścisłe przestrzeganie. Dołączone oświetlenie LED służy celom dekoranstruk . Pr m jej cyjny ni nadaje się dom i e
gł o wi lenia pomieszczenia.ówneg oś et

- Regularnie sprawdzaj połączenia śrubowe i w razi potr dokręc je. Przestrzegaj iążeń nych w instrukcji montażu.e zeby aj obc poda Jeżeli w instrukcji monta u zewi i e są dodatkowe r y zabezpiecz ące doż pr dz an ś ub aj
bez o usz stapieczneg mocowania do ściany, m ą one zo ć zainstalowane (np. półki ścienn e s a2 i wi e, itp.).e, duż z sząc

- Nowe meb e a wyc aj em charakterystyczny zapach. Zapach nowych mebli jest spowodowany uwalnianiem różnych lotnych substl z z z itują ancji z użytych materiałów w bardzo małych s eniach. S e te nie sątęż ubstancj
regenerowane i znikają same po odpowi m prz etrzedni ewi eniu w krótkim czasie. Utrzymuj średnią temp atu ę w miesz eniu poz omie około 18er r po cz na i -23 stopni Ce s a o az w lgotność powietrza między 40l jusz r i -55%
i regularnie wi z pomiesz zen zapobiec powstawaniu pleśni. Regularnie obracaj i odwracaj materace, aetr c ia, aby by zapob ec zeni się wgłębień. Czyść meble lekko wilgotnymi bawełnianymi ściereczkami. Unikaji twor u
ś erec z m kr br o ów z z c er cycci zek i ofi y i śr dk c yszc ący h zawi ają h dodatki ścierne lub rozpuszczalniki. Natychmiast usuwaj stojącą w l o .i g ć

- Uwaga: Aby uniknąć zarysowań na podłodze, ostrożnie podnoś meble tapicerowane. N E przesuw IE przec yl , NIE ciągnij.I aj, N h aj

IT IMPORT ONSERVARE PER CONSULTAZIONE FUTURA. LEGGERE CON ATTENZIONEANTE! C
A E:TTENZION Tenere piccole par), sacche5 di imballaggio e pellicol l na) e bambini piccoli a causa del rischio die ontano da neo
soffocam oent e possibile inges)one!
Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, rimuovere le coperture di plas#ca prima dell'uso. Dis u g o i e coperture lontr g i #en l tano dai b iambin .
- Si a di eg ir at ntamente le istruzioni dipreg s u e te montaggio e conservar e re referenze. Non ssiamo acce! are alcuna responsabilità per il montaggio errato. Non u#lil per futu po z #c o szare l'ar ol e manca un

componente stru! urale o è danneggiato, comprome! endone la stabilità. Il mancato r s , l m difici pe! o e o he al prodo o o ' o i par#non originali annulleranno qualsiasi garanzia o richiesta di risarcimento. La! l us d
nostra gam a prog esclusivamente per uso privato. Secondo le istruzioni di montaggio, mol# ar#coli richiedono il fim è e! ata ssagg o a r . Sei pa ete sono inclusi tasselli/vi#, ques#sono ada3 solo pe m r a s ida.r u atur ol
I r ate anforma si sul m ri le di montaggio ada! o per la propria parete prima del montaggio e sos#tuirlo se necessario. Prestare a! enzione al perco so de le ure dell'acqua o dei cavr l tubat i ele! rici.

- I componen#ele! rici che non sono collega#alla rete ele! rica tramite una presa devono ess i l a# olo da personalere nsta l s e qua i c (ad esempio, illuminazione nei bagni, collegamen#delle cucine). Per tu3 il fi ato
compon e! rici è inclusa una guiden# el a separata. Si prega di seguirla a! entamente. Le illuminazioni a LED incluse sono nate s opi decora# i e non sono addes# a c v a! e all'illuminazione principale d una zi stan a.

- C olla e regola mente le connessioni delle vi# e serrarle se necessario. Osservare le specifiche di carico nelle istruzioontr r r ni di montaggio. Se nell i uzi i di montaggio sono previste vi# di sicurezza aggiun#ve pere str on
un fissaggio s curo a rete, qi all pa ueste devono essere installate (ad esempio, m l a muro r armadi sospesi, ecc.).enso e , g andi

- I mobili nuovi generalmente eme! ono un re c a er c L dore ei mobili nuovi è causato dal rilascio di varie sostanodo ar ! is# o. 'o d ze vola#li dai materiali u# iz at i c ntr zioni molto basse. Queste sostanze nonl z i n once a
veng en at eono rig er e si dissipano da sole dopo un'adeguata ven#lazione in breve tempo. Mantenere una tem r r ambiente media di circa 18pe atu a -23 gradi Celsius e un'umidità dell' a tra lari i 40-55% v lare, e en#
regolarmente per prevenire la formazione d m fa. G a e e uotar reg l rmente i materassi uf ir r r e o a i per evitare la formazione di avvallamen#. Pulire i mobili con panni di cotone leggermente umid . Evita e pai r nni in
microfibra e dete gen# cont i di#vi abrasivi o solven#. Rimuovere immediatamente l'umidità stagnante.r enent ad

- No er tare gr i ul pa imento, sollevare con cautela i mobili imbo3 #. NON spingere, inclinare o trascinare.ta: P evi aff s v



1
/1

3
5

S
A

N
D

E
L

L
A

8
4
-7

5
6
-..

Sicherheitshinweise und Warnungen / Safety no#ce Ve ionrs 24.07.2024

Seite 2 v no 4

ESP ¡IMPORTANTE! CONSERVE ESTE M TO PA A FUTURAS CONSULTAS. LÉALO DETENIDAMENTEDOCU EN R
AD IA:VERTENC ¡ e a las pi as peque asMant ng ez ñas, l bolsas de embalaje y l era el alcance de bebés y niños pequeñosas láminas fu d
debido al ri g s xia y posible inges)ónes o de a fi !
Para evitar el riesgo de asfixia, re#r a ubiertas de plás#co antes de usar. Destruya o mantenga las cubiertas fuera dele l s c alcance d o iños.e l s n
- Por favor, siga estrictamente las instrucciones de montaje y de r futuras referenc as o emos aceptar ninguna rguár las pa a i . N pod esponsabilidad por un montaje nc r to. u#lice el ar4culo si falta algúni or ec No

componente estructural o está , c m r me#enddañado o p o o su estabilidad. El incumplimiento de las instrucciones, las modi ca o al pr ducto o el uso de piezas no originales anufi ci nes o l qui a an oarán cual er g r 4a
reclamación de responsab l Nuestr g a es diseñada exclusivamente para uso privado. Según las ini idad. a am tá strucciones de montaje, muchos ar4culos requieren fijación l r . Si se incluyen tacos/tornillos,a a pa ed
estos son adecuados solo para mampostería sólida. Infórmese sobre el material de montaje adecuado para su pa ed t monr an es del taje y ám lo i es necesc bie s ario r te at ión l recorrido de las tuberías de. P es enc a
agua o cables eléctricos.

- Los componentes eléctricos que no están conectados a la red eléctrica mediante un hufe ser instalados únicamente porenc deben personal calificado (por ejemplo, iluminación en baños, conexiones de enestufas
cocinas). Se incluye m l separado para todoun anua s componentes eléctricos. Por favor, s galo c amente. Las iluminaciones LED incluidas son para fines decora#vos ylos í uidados no son ade ua r la iluminaciónc das pa a
principal de habitación.una

- Revise regularmente las conexiones de los tornillos y apriételos si es necesario. Observe las especificac e carg en laiones d a s instrucciones de montaje. Si en las instrucciones de mon s i luyen tornillos detaje e nc
seguridad ad ci l par una fijación segi ona es a ura a la pared, deben instalarse (por ejemplo, estantes de pared, grandes arm os c tes c. .ari olgan , et )

- Los muebles nuevos suelen emi#r un o aracter c El olor de los muebles nuevos se debe a la liberación de diversas sulor c ís# o. stancias volá#les de los material iliz s en muy bajas concentraciones. Estases ut ado
s as se reg neran y se disipan por síustanci no e solas después de una adecuada ven#lación en poco #empo. Manten a un tem a ambi e media de aproximadamente 18g a peratur ent -23 ados Cel i una humedadgr s us y
del re eai entr el 40-55%, y ven#le regularmente a pr nir la f mación de moho. Gire y rote los colpar eve or chones regularm para tar la formación de huecos. Limpie los muebles con paños de algodónente evi
ligeramente húmedos. Evite los paños de mic ofibra y los ag limpieza con adi#vos abrasivos o solventes. Elimine inmer entes de diatamente la humedad ada.estanc

- No ara evita arañazos en uelo, l vante cuidadosamente los muebles tapizados. NO empuje, incline ni arrastre.ta: P r el s e

BG ВАЖНО! ЗА АЗЕП ТЕ ЗА ПО-К НАЪС КОНСУЛТАЦИЯ. П ТЕРОЧЕТЕ ВНИМАТЕЛНО
ПРЕ Е НДУПР ЖДЕ ИЕ: Дръжте малки опаковъч е торбички и фолиото далеч от бебета и малки деца поради риск отте части нит,
задушаван в з но поглъ не!е и ъ мож ща
З а з те риска ота д и бегне задушаване р е пластмасовите покрития преди употреба Унищожете покритията или ги дръжте далеч от деца, . .п емахнет
- Моля стриктно следвайте инструкциите за монтаж и ги з те бъдещи справки Не можем да приемем никаква отговорност за н, .апазе за еправилен монтаж Не из з й е артикула ако липсва някой. ,пол ва т

конструктивен елемент или е повр к това ком ометира неговата седен ато пр, табилност Неспазването на инструкц те м дифи и на продукта или използването на неоригинални части ще. ,ии о каци те

анули как г ранции или претенции за отговорност. Нашият асортимент е предназначен изключително за частна употреба Спрат вся ви а . оред н кциите за ми стру онтаж много артикули изиск зак пваневат ре

към стена Ако са включени дюбели винтове те са х дящ само сол на зидария Преди монтаж се информирайте за подходящи. / , .под о и за ид я монтажен материал за вашата с а го енете притен и зам

необхо имост Внимав е местополд айт за. ожението а д одн и и електрическите кабели.н во опров ите л

- Електрическите компоненти които не са свързани к м ел трич к режа чрез контакт трябва да бъдат инсталирани само от по, ,ъ ек ес ата м дходящо обучен персонал на м светл и в бани връзки на( , ,при ер о ен е

печки в кухни За всички електрически компонент включена от). и е делна инструкция Моля спазвайте я стриктно Включените осв ления са дн ачени за декоративни цели и не са подходящи. , . LED ет пре азн

за основно лени н стаяосвет е а .
- Редовно проверявайте връзките на винтовете и ги затягай при необход м . Спазва те пеци икациите за натоварване в инструкте и ост й с ф циите за монтаж Ако в инструкциите за монтаж са пред. видени

допъ н ел ол ит ни безопасителни винтове за сигурно закрепване към стената, те трябва да бъдат монтирани например стенн раф г л и висящи шкафове и т.н.( , , ).и тове о ем

- Новите мебели обикновено излъчват характерна миризма Миризмата на нови мебели се дължи на освобождав ет а лични лет и. ан о н раз л ви вещества от използваните ма ал в ног нискитери и м о

концентрации Те и т не се възпроизвеждат и изчезват сами след подходящо. з вещес ва проветряване за кратко врем Поддъ средна стайна температура от околое ржайте. 18-23 г дусра а по Целзий и

влажнос а ъзд междут н в уха 40-55%, , . ,и редовно проветрявайте за д пре т и образуването на мухъл Редовно обръщайте и въртете матраците за да предота до врат те вратите раз ето на вдлъбнатиниоб уван .
Почиствайте мебелите с леко влажни памучни кърпи Избягвайте микрофибърни кърпи и почистващ п и с абразивни или разтво. и репарат рителни добавки Незабавно отстран й з ржаната влага. .ява те адъ

- Забележка За да избегнете надраскване на пода внима ел о и айте тапицираните мебели НЕ плъзгайте НЕ накланяйте НЕ дъ: , . , ,т н повд г рпайте.

CZ DŮLEŽITÉ! USCHOVEJTE PR Š OTŘEBU.O POZDĚJ Í P POZORN ČTĚTEĚ SI PŘE
V váníaro : Držte malé čás), obalové sáčk a ól i o dosah k ů a malých dě9 kvůli riziku udušení a možného spolknu9!y f ie m m ojenc
Aby se před zi u udušení, odstraňte před použi4mešlo ri k plastové obaly. Obaly zničte nebo d m dosah dě4.ržte mi o
- Přísně dodržujte montážní pokyny a uchovejte je pro budoucí použ . Z espr ou montáž neneseme žádnou odpovědnost. Nepouži4 a n ávn ívejte výrobek, pokud chybí jakákoliv konstrukční ást n je poškoz , cožč ebo ená

by mohlo ovlivnit stabilitu. Nedodr ení , úpravž pokynů y výrobku nebo použi4 neoriginálních dí ů ruš koukol z u nebo nároky na odpovědnost. Naše sor#ment je určen výhradl z í ja iv áruk ně om popro soukr é uži4. Podle
montážních pokynů mnoho výrobků vyžaduje připevnění zeď okud ou ouč balení hmoždinky/šrna . P js s ás4 ouby, jsou vho po ze o pevné z vo. Před montáží se informujte o vhodném montážním materiáludné u pr di
pro vaši zeď a v případě potřeby jej vyměňte. Dáv pozo na ení vodovodních nebo elektrických kabelů.ejte r ved

- Elektrické komponenty, které nejsou připojeny k el ic sí#pr ctvím zásuvky, smí insta vat pouze o rně vyškoleektr ké ostředni lo dbo ný personál (například osvětlení v koupelnách, připoje spo á v chyních). Proní r ků ku
všechny elektrické komponenty je il žen ampř o s ostatný návod. Prosím, dodržujte jej pečlivě. Přiložené LED osvětlení je u k r ivním účelům a není vhodné pro hlavní orčeno deko at světlení místnos#.

- Pravidelně kontrolujte šroubové spoje a v případě potřeby je dotahujte. Dodržujte specifikac za4 ení v m ž ím návodu. Poe ž ontá n kud jsou v montážním návodu uvedeny další bezpeč š oub pro bezpečnénostní r y
připevnění na zeď, musí být ován (například násnainstal y těnné police, ve ké ávěs s íně, atd.).l z né kř

- Nový nábytek obvykl vy vá a i ký z ach. Zápach nového nábytku je způsoben uvolňováním různých těkavých látek z pe dá char kter s#c áp oužitých materiálů ve velmi nízkých koncent acíc Tyto látky se í ar h. neobnovuj
samy se rozptýlí po odpovídajíc r em krátkím vět ání běh é doby. Udržujte průměrnou teplotu v m kolem 18ístnos# -23 stup C s a a vlhkost zduchu mezi 0ňů el i v 4 -55% a pravidelně vět ej s zabránil tvorbě plísní.r te, aby e o
Pravidelně otáčejte a otáčejte matrace, aby se předešlo vzniku prohlubn čistěte lehce vlí. Nábytek hkými ba něnými hadříky. V se hadříkům z mikrovlákna a čis#cím prostředkům s abrazivními nebovl yhněte
rozpouštědlovými přísadam . Ok ži ě a te stojatou vlhk .i am t odstr ňuj ost

- Poznámka: Aby n l k poškr bání podlahy, opatrně zvedejte čalouněný nábytek. NEPOSOUVEJTE, NEKLAŇTE, NETÁHNĚTE.edoš o á

EE ÄHTIS! HOID S MAKS KASUTAMISEKS ALLES.KE HILI E LUGEGE T LÄBIHOOLIKAL
HOIATUS: Hoidke väikesed osad, pakendiko)d ja led imikutes väi elastest ee k n lämbumisoht ja võimalikki t ja k mal, una o
all el i !ane am ne
Lämbumisohtu väl#miseks ee ald nem age en kasutamis #kka! ed. Hävitage ka! ed või hoidke need lastest eemal.t plas
- Palun järgige täpselt kokkupaneku juhiseid ja hoidke neid edaspi s lles. Va e kk eku eest ei vastuta. Ärge kasutagedi eks a l ko upan toodet, kui mõni konstruktsiooniosa puudub või on ka is mõjutab sellehjustatud, m

stabii J ste alsust. uhi eir mine, toote muutmine või mi! eoriginaalosade kasutamine tü kõik g r id õi vastutusnõuded. Meie tootevalik on mõeldud ainult erakasutuseks. Vhistab a an# v astavalt kok juhistelekupaneku
nõuavad paljud esemed kinnitamist se na e. K mplek#s on tüüblid/kruvid, sobivad need ainult tui l ui ko gevatele kiviseintele. Enne seinale paigaldamist uurige oma seina jaoks sobivat aldusm er li ja vajaduselpaig at ja
vahetage see . P r e tähelepan veevälja öö ak u - või elektrijuht ete ukohalm as e.

- Elektrikomponendid, mida ei ole vooluvõrku ühendatud pis#kupesa kaudu, tohib paigaldada ainul val koolitatud spetsialt vasta t ist (nt vannitoa valg giplii#de ühendused). Kõikide elektrikomponen#de jaoksus#d, köö
on kaasas eraldi juhend. J g s kindlärgi e eda as#. Kaasas LEDolevad -valgus#d on mõel dekora#i eteks eesmärkideks ja ei sobi ruumi põhivalgustuseks.dud vs

- Kontrollige regulaarselt kruviühendusi ja vajadusel pingutag nei ärgige kk paneku juhistes toodud koormuspiiranguid. Kue d. J ko u i ko upa u istes on e! e nähtud täiendavad turvakruvid seinale ohutukskk nek juh
kinnitamiseks, tuleb need pai a (nt seinariiulid,g ldada suured ri atavad d jne).put kapi

- Uued mööbliesem er vad vali elt iseloomulikku lõhna. Uue mööbli lõhn on põhjustatud kasutatud materjalidest vabanevateed alda ta s st erinevat t l test netest väga madalates kontsentratsioonides. Needes enduva ai
ained ei uuen ja o pärast piisavat tuulutamiste ka vad lühikese aja jooksul iseenes Hoi e toatem rat r umbes 18est. dk pe uu -23 kraadi Ce s e jär i õhuniiskus 40l ius g ja -55% vahel ning tuul e e aar el , et väl#dautag r gul s t
halli e ket. P r e ja rake mad atseid regul rselt, et väl#da lohkude teket. Puhastage möötus te öö ak kee r aa blit kergelt niiskete puu ll lappideg . Vält ge m kr lappe ja abrasiivseid või lahus#põhiseidvi aste a i i okiud
puhas vah d. Eem ldage seisnud niiskus kohe.tus endei a

- Märkus: Põrandakriimustuste väl# iseks tõstke l tud m bel e! evaatlikult. ÄRGE lükake, kallutage ega tõmmake.m po sterda öö

HR VAŽNO! SAČUVATI ZA KASNIJE TA JE. POZORNO PROČITATIPONOVO ČI N
UP E EOZOR NJ : Držite sitne dijelove, vrećice za pakiranje i f ije od beba i male djece zbog opasnos) od gušenja i mogućnos) gutanja!ol dalje

Da biste izbjegli rizik od gušenja, o las#čne omote prije uporabe. Uniš#te omote ili ih držite podalje od djece.ukl nite p
- Molimo pažljivo slijedite upute za montažu i čuvajte ih za buduću upotrebu. Ne preuzimamo odgovo za n avilnu m žu.rnost epr onta Ne kori te oi vod o nedosta bilo koji konstruk#vni dio ili je oštećen, čime jes# pr z ak je

ugr epoštožena njegova stabilnost. N ivanje uputa, izmjene na proizvodu ili uporaba neoriginalnih dije ova ni va jamstva ili zah e z dgovornost. Naš asor#mal po šta sva tjev a o n je namijenjen isključivo a priz vatnu
upotrebu. Prema uputama za montažu, mnogi ar#kli zah#jevaju p ič šći na zid. Ako sur vr vanje uključeni #plovi/vijci, prikladni su s za r z nu konstrukciju. Prije montaže na zid informirajte se o prikladnomamo čv stu id
materijalu za montažu za vaš id a ijeni e g o je r bno. Obra#te pažnju na prolazak vodovodnih ili električnih instz i z m t a ak pot e alacija.

- Električne komponente koje nisu spojene na električnu mrežu putem u#čnice smiju insta ira#s o odg r e osposobljeni sl am ova ajuć tru i (npr. rasvjeta u kupaonicama, priključci za š u kuhinjama). Za svečnjac tednjake
električne kompon prilož su z ebne upuente ene as te. Molimo vas da ih pažljivo slijedite. Uključ LED r namijenjena je dekora#vnim svrhama i nije prikladna za glavnena asvjeta o osvjetl prosto ije.jenje r

- Redovito r r spojeve vijaka i po potrebi ih zategnite. Pridržavajte se specifikacija opterećenja u uputama za montap ovje avajte žu. Ako u uputama za ontaž po dodatni sigurnosni vijci za sigurno pričvršćivanjem u stoje
na zid, oraju se vi# (npr. zidne polm posta ice, veliki s i rmari itd.).vi eć o

- Novi namještaj obično s r ris#čan miris. Miris novog namještaja uzrokovan je otpuštanjem različi#h hlapljivih tvi pušta ka akte ari iz korištenih materijala u vrlo niskim koncentrac ma. Te se tvari ne obnav i ameija ljaju s
nestaju konna odgovarajućeg provjetravanja u kratkom vremenu žava prosječnu sobnu temperaturu od oko 18. Odr jte -23 stupnja Celzijusa i vlaž zr a i m 40nost ak z eđu -55% te redovito r r kako bistep ovjet avajte
spriječili stvaranje plijesni edov okr ćite i r #r e madrace kako biste spriječili st. R ito e o ajt varanje udubljenja. Namještaj čis#te blago vlažnim pamučnim krpama. Izbjegavajte krpe od mi ovlakana i s e za š njekr r dstva či će
s abrazivnim ili otapalima. Odmah uklonite vlagu.stajaću

- Napomena: Da biste izbjegli ogrebo#ne na podu, pažljivo podignite tapecirani namještaj. N MOJ E ga a#, nagi i ili vućE T gur njat i.

HU FONTOS! ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI FE A Z Á A VASSA EL FIGYELMESENLH S NÁL SR . OL
FIG ME TÉ :YEL ZTE S Tartsa a ki a zeket, cso agol ac s f iákat táv cse emőktől és kisgyermekektől a fulladás éss lkatrés m óz skókat é ól ol a cs
es e nyel vesetl ges le és zélye mia; !
A fulladás kockázatának elkerülése érdekében távolítsa el a műanyag borításokat használat elő! . Semmis se m orításokat, vagy tartsa őket távol aít eg a b
g ery mekektől.
- Kérjük, szigorúan kövesse az szeszerelési útm tó és őrizz meg azt a későbbi használathoz. Nem vállalunk felelősséget aös uta t e helytel össz erelésért. Ne ználja a terméket, ha bármelyik szerkeze#elemen esz has

hiányzik vagy sérült, ami a stab li ökke éi tás cs nés t eredményezi. Az útmutató be nem tartása, a termék módosítása vagy nem er katr zek ata minden gar nciát vagyede# al és használ a f ég i énytelelőss i g érvénytelenít.
Termékeink kizárólag magánhasz r készültek. összeszerelési útm szer sok terméketnálat a Az utató int falhoz kell rögzíteni. Ha a csomag tartalmazza a t pli csavar , z csak szilárd fal zatho lmasak.i ket/ okat a ok a z alka
Tájéko ódjon a egfel ő rögzítőan gr l a f oz, és szükség esetén cserélje ki. Ügyeljen a vízz m el ya ó aláh - vagy elektro os v etékek elhel z ére.m ez ye kedés

- Azokat az elektromos alkatrészeket, ame yeket n s l koz a hálózat z konnektoron keresztül, csak megfelelően képzetl em c at a tatnak ho t szakember telepíthe# (pé dául r szob világítás, konyhail fü dő ai
tűz s z ndehelyc atlako ások). Mi n elektromos alkatrészhez külön útmutató tar zi . Kér , f ltétlenül kövesse ezt. A mellékelt LEDto k jük e -világítások á ós célokr szolgál k, és nem alkalmasak a helyiség fődekor ci a na
vi táslágí ára.

- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a csava os kötés et, és sz ég esetén húzza meg azokat. Tartsa be z sszesze elés útm óban mer ek üks a ö r i utat gado! terhelési őíráso t. az össz z és mutatóban további biztonságiel ka Ha es erel i út
cs ok van előírva a falhoz való biztonságosavar nak rögzí hez, azokat eltétl l f ll szer ni (például fali polcok, nagy függőszekrények stb.).tés f enü el ke el

- Az új bútorok általában jellegzetes szagot árasztanak. Az új b rok s aga a hasz l an gokból f lszab ló különbözőúto z ná t ya e adu illékony anyagok mia! keletkezik nagyon alacsony koncen óba . Ezek z nyagok nemtráci n a a
regenerálódnak egf elő zell zt után rövi időn belül maguktól eltűnnek. Tartsa a szobahőmérsékletet körülbelül 18, és m el s ő etés d -23 Celsius fok közö! , és a g ár artaleve ő p at lm 4át 0-55% kö ö! r eresenz , és endsz
szellőztessen a penészképződés elkerülése érdekéb F dítsa és f r as a r eresen a m r at, hogy elkerülje a horpadáen. or o g s endsz at acok sok kialakulását. Tisz4ts a oka en nedves pamutkendőkkel. Kerülje aa bútor t yhén
m kr álasi osz kendőket s r ereket vagy oldószeres a l tartalmazó #sz4tószereket. Az álló nedvességet azonnal távolítsa el.és a ú olósz da ékokat

- Megjegyzés: A padló karcolódásának elkerülése érdekében óvatosan emelje me a rpitoz tor ka . NE tolja, NE billentse,g ká o! bú o t NE húzza.
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LT SV SAUGOKITE VĖLESNIAM NAUDOJIMUI. ATIDŽIAI PERSKAITYKITEARBU! IŠ
Į P J MAS:S Ė I Laikykite ažus komponentus, pakuo m i ius ir p ėve nuo kūdikių r m aikų, kad išvengtumėte uždusimo ir galimo prm tės a šel l les i ažų v ar j mo pa ojaui i v s!

Norėd i veng#am iš uždusimo rizikos, prieš naud d p al te plas#kines pakuotes. Sunaikinkite pakuotes arba laikykite jas nuo vaikų.o ami aš inki
- Prašome griežtai laiky#s montavim i jų ir s saugo# ateičiai. Mes neatsakome už neteisingą montavimą. Nenaudokiteo nstrukci ja produkto, jei trūksta kok nors ko ukci elemento arba jis yra pažeistas, kas galiio nstr nio

paveik# jo stabi umą. I jų ilail nstrukci nes kymas, produkto pakei#mai ar neoriginalių dalių naudojimas panaik bet as g #jas ar atsakomybės ei lavimus. Mūsųina koki aran r ka asor#me kir s #k privatų naudojimui.ntas s ta
Pagal montavimo instr c gelis produktų turi bū#tvir#nami prie sienos. Jeiuk ijas dau komplekte yra kaiščiai / varžtai, ji yra am k tvirtoms mūro sienoms. Prieš montavimą išsiaiškinkite, kokie montavimoe #nk i #
medžiagos yra #nkamos jūsų sienai, ir prireikus jas pake ki e. Atk ei dėmesį į vandens ar elektros kabelių vietą.is t r pkite

- Elektriniai komponentai, kurie nėra prijung# prie elektros #nklo per el os l zdą, turi bū#montuojami #k kvalifikuotoektr i s ali (pvz., vonios kambario apšvie#mas, viryklių prijungimai virtuvėje). Visiems elektrospeci sto
ko ponentam ms pridedamas atskiras vadovas. Prašome jo laiky#s. Į komp ektą į r LED lempos skirtos dekoratyviniais #kslais ir nėra #nkamos pagrindiniaml t auktos patal s apš e#mui.po vi

- Reguliariai # nkite varžtų jung#s ir j e a, jas priveržkite. Laikykitės montavimo instrukcijose nurodytų apkrovos pkri , ei r iki arametrų. Jei montavimo instrukcijose numaty# papildo i s g žtai, skir# saugiam sienosm au os var
tvir#nimui, jie tu sumontuotri bū# i (pvz. i lentynos, dideli kabinami spintelės ir kt.)., s enos

- Nauji baldai dažnai skleidžia būdingą kvapą. Naujo baldų kvapa i anda l įvairių lakios medžiagos iš medžiagų, naudojamųs ats r dė laba m o i ncentr cijomis. Šios medžiagos nesusidaro iš naujo ir išnyksta poi až m s ko a
#nkamo vėdinimo per trum lai . Laikykite vidpą ką inę te peratūr ie 18m ą ap -23 laipsnius Celsijaus i oro d ėg ę 40r r m nuo -55% ir reguliariai vėdinkite, ka iš tum te elėsio formavimosi. Reguliariai keiskite ird veng ė p
sukinėkite čiužinius, ka iš t te įdubimų. Baldus valykite šiek #ek drėgnomis medvilninėmid veng umė s š uo tėmis. Venki m r šluosčių ir valymo priemonių su abrazyviniais ar #rpikliais. Nedelsiant pašalinkitel s te ik opluošto
stovi d ėgnčią r mę.

- P i š # įb ė aastaba: Norėdam i veng r žimų nt grindų, atsargiai pakelkite apmuštus baldus. NE stumkite, NE lenkite ir NE traukite.

LV SV AGLABĀT VĒLĀKĀM UZZIŅĀM.ARĪGI! S RŪPĪG SĪTI IZLA
BRĪD JUMSINĀ : Tur e azos ompo epak ma maisiņus un plēves tālu no zīdaiņiem un maziem bērniem, lai novērstui t m k nentus, i oju
nos akšanam s un norīšanas risku!
Lai novērstu nosmakšanas risku, pirms lietošanas noņemiet plastmasas pārklājumus. īciniet ārk mus vai turiet tos tāluIzn p lāju no b iērn em.
- Lūdzu, s#ngri ievērojiet mo žas i jas un saglabājiet tās turpmākai lietošanai. Mēsntā nstrukci neuzņemamies atbildību par nepareizu montāžu. Nelietojiet produktu trūk kā konstrukcijas elementa vai tas ir, ja st da

bojāts, kas var ietekmēt tā stabilitā#. Instrukciju nei ošana, r modifikācijas vai neoriģinālu daļu izmantošana anevēr p odukta ulē s g avi as ar n#jas vai atbildības prasības. Mūsu sor#men redz k privātaits ir pa ēts # ai
lietošanai. Saskaņā a m ž ruk ijām daudziem izstrādājumiem nepieciešama pievienošana pie sienas. Ja komplektā ir dīr ontā as inst c beļi/vītnes t e r emēr i #kai cie#em mūriem. Pir, i i pi ot m ontās m žas pārbaudiet, kāds
montāžas materiāls ir piemērots jūsu sienai, un, ja nepieciešams, nomainiet to. Pi rs uzmanību ūdens vai elektrisko vaduevē iet novietojumam.

- Elektriskās komponentes r v eslēgtas pie elektroenerģijas Nkla, izmantojot kontaktligzdu, drīkst uzstādīt #kai atb, ku as na pi ilstoši apmācīts speciālists (piemē a , ap a m ms vannas istabā, plī#s virtuvē). Visāmr m g is oju
elektriskajām komponentē r evi tsm i pi eno atsevišķs norādījums. Lūdzu, ievērojiet to. Iekļau#e LED apgaismojumi r pa zē# r viem mērķiem un nav piemēro# teli red deko aN pas alvg enajam apgaismojumam.

- Regulāri pārbaudiet skrūvju savienojumus un, ja nepieciešams, tos pievelciet. Ievē ojiet m žas i uk ijās norādītās slodr ontā nstr c zes specifikācijas. Ja ontāžas i jās irm nstrukci paredzētas papildu drošības s sienaskrūves
drošai pievienošanai, tās ir obli ā# jāuz (pi mēram, sienas plauk#, lieli pakaramie skapji u! .).g stāda e

- J m ļu iz r mi par i izdala r īg smaku. Jauno mēbeļu smaka rodas no dažādu gaistošu vielu izdalīšanās no iauni ēbe st ādāju ast akstur u zmantotajiem materiāliem ļo#zemās koncentrācijās. el ne#ek atjaunotas unŠīs vi as
izzūd pēc atbilstoš nāšanas īsā laikā. Uzas vēdi turiet vidējo istabas tem at u apmēr m 18per ūr a -23 grādos p el i un gaisa mitrumu no 40ēc C s ja -55%, un regulāri vēdiniet r pelējuma veidošanos. Regulāri, lai novē stu
pagrieziet un apgrieziet m ra s i novēr iedobumu veidošanos. Tīriet mēbeles ar viegli miat ci , la stu trām kokvilnas drānām. Izvairie#es no m kr ķi r r m un Nrīšanas līdzekļiem ar abrazīvām vai šķīdinātājiemi oš ed as d ānā
pievienotā sastāvdaļām. Neka es noņemiet stāvošo mitrumu.m vējo#

- Piezīme: Lai izvairītos no grīdas skrāpējumiem, uzmanīgi pac iet lster mēbeles. NEP AUJIET, NEKLANĪT, NEVELCĪT.el po ētās AKĻ

NL BE N WAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING OM LATER TE KUNNEN RAADPLEGEN. LEESLA GRIJK! BE
AANDAC TIG DH OOR!
WA R CH ING:A S UW Houd kleine onderdelen, verpakkingszakken en folies ui y's en peuters om verst ingst de buurt van bab ikk - en
i l vaar t ens ikkingsge e voorkom n!
Om het risico op vers#kking te vermijden, verwijder de plas#c omh óór gebruik. Vernie#g de omhulsels of houd ze uitulsels v de buu v k eren.rt an ind
- Volg de mo entag -instruc#es nauwkeurig en bewaar deze voor toekoms#g gebruik. Wij nem g n ver rdelijkheid voor onjuiste montage. Geben ee antwoo ruik het product niet als er een construc#ef o lnderdee

ontbreekt of beschadigd s wa de biliteit kan beïnvloei , t sta den. Het negeren van i uc#es, wijzigingen aan het product of het gebruik van nietde nstr -originele onderdelen ver t alle gar es ofval an#
aansprakelijkheidsclaims. Ons assor#ment is uitsluitend bedoeld voor par#cu ier g ruik. Vo g e montagel eb l ens d -i uc#enstr s moeten veel ar#kelen aan de muur worden b g Als pluggen/schroeven bijgeleverdeves# d.
zijn, zijn deze alleen geschikt voor stevige m form r voor de wandmontage naar het geschikte montagemateriaal voor uwuren. In ee muu e v g dit indien nodig. Let op dr n ervan e loop v teran wa - of
elektricite ts di en.i lei ng

- Elektrische com n die niet via een stopcontact op het elektriciteitsnet zijn aangesloten, mogen alleen worden geïnstallponente eerd door gekwal fi r perso el (bijvoorbeeld badkamerverlich#ng, kookplaati cee d ne -
aanslui#ngen in de . Bij alle elektrische ckeuken) omponenten is een aparte handleidin bi evoeg . Vol dez abs uut op. De meegeleverde LEDg jg d g e ol -verlich#ng is b voor decora#eve doeleinden en is nietedoeld
geschikt voor of rlich#ng van een ruimte.ho dve

- C olee e elm ig de schroefverbindingen en draai deze indien nodig aan. Houd u aan de belas#ngspecifica#es in de montaontr r r g at ge-instruc#es. Als er in de o em ntag -instruc#es a vei igheidsbouten zijnextr l
voorgeschreven voor een ve l e eves#ging, moeti ig wandb en deze absoluut wo den eï leerd (bijv. wandplanken, grote han ka z.).r g nstal g sten, en

- Nieuwe meubels geven doorgaans een kenmerkende geur af. De geur van nieuwe meubels o r de afgi"e van verschillendentstaat doo vluch#ge stoffen uit de gebruikte materialen in zeer lage conc at es D zeentr i . e
stof opniefen worden niet uw gevormd en verdampen na de nodige ven#la#e binnen korte #j vanze . Houd de kamertem r gemiddeld rond de 18d lf pe atuur -23 graden Celsius en de luc c igheid tussen 40htvo ht -55%
en ven#leer regelma#g om schimmelvorming te voorkomen. Draai en d aai mat ass reg m ig om kuilvorminr r en el at g te voorkomen. Reinig de meubels met licht voch#ge katoenen doeken. Ver ijd icr zeldom m ove eken
en reinigingsmiddelen met schurende of oplosmiddelhoudende toevoeg en. Verwijd de voch#gheid onmiddellijk.ing er staan

- Opmerking: Om krassen op de vloer te voorkomen, #l de ge ffeerde meubels rzich#g op. Duw kant trek niet.sto voo , el of

PT IMPORTANTE! MANTER PARA REFERÊN FUT R ATENTAMENTE".CIA URA. LE
A SO:VI Mantenha pequenas peças, sacos de embalagem e filmes longe de bebês e r pequenas para evitar riscos de asfixia e engasc ianças g nto!ame

Para evitar o risco de asfixia, remova as capas plás#cas antes do uso. D c s capas ou mantenhaes arte a -as fora do alc as cria ças.ance d n
- Por favor, s ga r goros ente instruções de montagem e guardei i am as -as pa a ef f Nãor r erência utura. assumimos responsabilidade por montagem incorreta. Não use o produto se faltar algum componente utu alestr r

ou e ves es# r danificado, o que pode comprometer a estabilidade. O não cumprimento das instruções, modi c no produto u uso de peças não originais anulam todas as garan#asfi ações o ou reivi caçõ dendi es
responsabilidade. Nossa gama é des#nada exclusivam e ar us domés#co. De acordo com as instruções de moent p a o ntagem, muitos itens precisam ser fixados na parede. Se buchas/pa afusos est ncl ídos,r iverem i u
eles são adequados apenas a pa ólidas. Antes da montagem na parede, informepar redes s -se sobre o material de montagem adequado p a s par e subs#tuaar ua ede -o e, s necess o. Preste ção trajeto dosári aten ao
c águaabos de ou elétricos.

- Componentes elétricos que não estão con rede elétrica através de uma tomada devem ser instalados apenas por pessoalectados à qualificado (por exemplo, iluminação em banheiros con e fog es na, exões d õ
cozinha). Um manual s ado acompanha todos os componenteepar s el ric . Por f r, sigaét os avo -o rigorosamente. As uzes d LE or idas são des#nadas a fins decora#vos e não são adequadas para a iluminaçãol e D f nec
principal do am te.bien

- V nte onerifique regularme as c exões dos parafusos e aperte-os, se necessário. Siga as especificações de arga nas i ões de montagem. Se as instruções de montagem indicarem parafusc nstruç os de s r aegu anç
adicionais para uma fixação s ura na r , eles devemeg pa ede ser instalados (por pl , prateleiras de pa , rmários suspensos grandes, etc.).exem o rede a

- Móveis novos geralmente emitem u odor c a ís o. O cheiro dos móveis novos é causado pela liberação de diversas substânm ar cter #c cias voláteis dos materiais u#lizados em concent mui baix . Essasrações to as
s as são repr uzidas e evaporam após a deviubstânci não od da ven#lação em pouco tempo M a temper ur ambiente em torno de 18. antenha at a -23 g aus Ce i a umidade do ar entre 40r ls us e -55% e ilevent
regularmente para evitar a formação de mo o. Vire e gi e ol r gularmente para evitar a formação de afundamentos.f r os c chões e Limpe os móveis com panos de algodão levemente úmi . E e s de microfibra edos vit pano
produtos de limpeza com adi#vos abrasivos ou à base de sol . Rem imediatamente a umidade acumulada.ventes ova

- No ara evita ar an es chão, levante os móveis estofados com cuidado. NÃO empurre, incline ou puxeta: P r r hõ no .

RO IMPORTANT! A SE PĂSTRA PENTRU REFERIN+E ULTERI CITI CU ATEN+IEOARE. A SE
A ER RE:V TIZA +ine,i piesele mici, saci de e și foliile departe de bebeluși și copii mici pentru a preveni riscurile de sufocare șii ambalar î h rng i,i e!

Pentru a evita riscul de sufocare, îndepărtaSi amb a e d las#c înainte deal jel in p u#lizare. Distruge i a al jel au păstraSiS mb a e s -le depa e copii.rte d
- Vă rugăm să respectaSi cu stricteSe instrucSiunile de montaj i s le pă raS ru u#lizare ulterioară. Nu ne asumăm respș ă st i pent onsabilitatea pentru o i corect. Nu u#lizaSim ntajul n p odus dar ul că lipsește vreo piesă

structurală sau este deteriorată, ceea ce poate compromite stabilitatea acestuia. Neres ctarea instrucSiunilor, m ic rpe odif a ea produsului s u#liz pieselor neoriginale anulează orice garanSie sau cerere deau area
răspundere. Gama no ă este #nată c us uzului privat. Conform instrucSiunilor de montaj, multe ar#cole trebuie fixate pe peretastr des ex l iv e. Dacă sunt incluse dibl ri/ ur ri, acestea sunt adecvate doar pentruu ș ubu
ziduri solide. Înainte de mo pe perete, informaSintajul -vă despre materialul de montaj potrivit pentru peretele dum oastr ș locuiSineav ă i în -l, dacă este cesar. FiSi atent la traseul co or de apă sau electrice.ne nductel

- Componentele electrice care nu s c tate la reSeaua electrică printrunt onec -o p iză t ebu e i ate mai de personal calificat (de exemplu, iluminat în băi, conexiuni de aragazuri în bucătării). Fier r i nstal nu ca e com ntr pone
electric vine cu un ghi s r ă rugămd epa at. V să-l urmaSi cu stricteSe. Iluminatul LED inclus este d nat c ilor decora#ve și nu este potrivit pentru iluminatul princies# s opur pal al unei ncă .î peri

- VerificaSi periodic conexiunile șurubu il r și r eSir o st âng -le, da ă nec ar. RespectaSi specificaSiile d î ăr are d i rucSiunile de montaj. Dacă în instrucSiunile de montajc este es e nc c in nst sunt s if at ș ruburi de siguranSăpec ic e u
s m e pentru fixarea sigurăupli entar pe perete, acestea trebuie montate (de exemplu, ra"uri de lapuri suspendate mari etc.).perete, du

- Mobilierul nou emite, în gen a , un iros c a ri c. Mirosul de mobilier nou este cauzat de eliberarea diverselor substaer l m ar cte s# nSe vola#le din materialele liz e c centraSii f rte mici. Aceste substanSe nu suntu# at în on oa
regen ate și s evaporă ă o ven#ler e dup aSie ad v ăec at într-un #mp scurt. MenS i emper ur camerei în jur de 18ineS t at a -23 g C sius și umiditatea aerului între 40rade el -55% și ven#laSi regulat pentru a e o areapr veni f rm
mucegaiului. RăsuciSi și ro#Si saltelele periodic pentru a pr eni form adev area ânciturilor. CurăSaSi mobilierul cu cârpe din bumbac ușor umede. EvitaSi cârpele din microfibră și produs e c are cuel de urăS adi i r ivi#v ab az
sau pe bază de s i. ÎndepărtaSi imediat umiditatea stagnantă.olvenS

- No entru a evi zg ieturile pe podea, ridicaSi cu grijă mobilierul tapiSat. NU împingeSi, înclinaSi sau trageSi.tă: P ta âr

RUS В НОАЖ ! С АНИТЕОХР ДЛЯ ДАЛЬ ЕН ЙШЕГО ИСП Ь АНИЯОЛ ЗОВ . ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО ПРО ТЧИ АЙТЕ
ПРЕ Е НДУПР ЖДЕ ИЕ: Держите маленьки и упак чные пакеты и пленки подальше от младенцев и маленьких детейе детал ово, ,
чтоб и ж ь риска слы збе ат удушья и учайного проглатывания!
Чтобы избежать удушья удалитериска , плас иков ат ые уп ковки перед использованием Уничтожьте упаковки или держите их подальше от детей. .
- Пожалуйста строго следуйте инструкциям по сборке и сохраняйте их для последующего ис ь ия Мы не несем ответственности, .пол зован за неправильную сбор у. Не и по ь уйте кт, е лк с л з проду с и

от т ет акойсутс ву к -либо конструктивный элемент или если он что можеповрежден, т повлиять на его стабильност о л дение ин т кций изменения в продукте или использованиеь Нес б ю с ру. ,
неоригинальных частей аннулирует все гарантии и претен и а т т енность Наш ассортимент предназначен исключительно длязи н о ветс в . частного исполь ова и Согл о инз н я асн. струкциям по б к ногиес ор е м,
изделия должны быть закреплены на стене Если в комплекте есть дюбели ш они подходят то ько ля прочных стен Перед мон. / , .урупы л д тажом на стену узна о х дящих крепежных материалах дляйте под о

вашей стен и, и необход м замените иы есл и о, х Обратите внимание на ра ещение во одн или э ектрических проводов. .зм допров ых л

- Электрические омпон ы кот не подключены к электросети через розетку должны устанавливать только квалифицированные спк ент орые, , ециалисты н м р освещение в ванной комнате( , ,апри е

подключения плиты на кухне Каждый электрическ й о понент имеет отдел ое к). и к м ьн ру оводство Пожалуйста обязательно следуйте ему Включенн с ди ды п назначены для декоративного. , . ые вето о ред

освещен яи и не подходят для основного освещения помещения.
- Регулярно проверяйте соединения в н и и еобх ди ости подтягивайте их Соблюдайте указанные в инструкциях по сборке параи тов пр н о м . метры нагрузки Если в инструкциях по б ке пре о рены. с ор дусм т

дополнительные крепежные винты для надежного креплен я ен необхи к ст е их, одимо установить например нас ные ки, большие навесные шкафы и т д( , . .).тен пол

- Новая мебель обычно име х ктерный запах Запах новой мебели возникает изет ара . -за выделения различных летучих т из используемых материалов в очень низких концентрациях Эти веществавещес в .
не восстанавливаются и ис я сле надлежащей вентиляции в теченипаряютс по е к ого в ени По держивайте температуру в помещении околооротк рем д. 18-23 градусов Цельсия и влажно т з вс ь во духа

пределах 40-55% , . ,и регулярно проветривайте чтобы предотвр об ние плесени Регулярно переворачивайте и вращайте матрасы чтобы иатить разова з еж об ать бра о ия вмятин Чистите мебель слегказ ван .
влажн и хл пк и тряпками Избегайте микрофибровых тряпок и чистящих средств с абразивными или растворителями Немедленноым о овым . . удал е о ую влагуяйт ст яч .

- Примечание Чтобы избе ц апин на полу осторожно поднимайте обитую мебель НЕ толкайте НЕ наклоняйте и НЕ тяните.: , . ,жать ар
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SK DÔLEŽ SCHOVA A NESKORŠIEITÉ! U JTE N POUŽI ORNE SI PREČÍTAJTETIE. POZ
VÝS RT AHA: Uch ávajte malé diely, obaly a fólie mimo dosahu de9 a m ý , aby st šli riziku udusenia a prehltnu)a!ov al ch de9 e predi
Aby ste predišli riziku udusenia, odstráňte plastové obaly pred pou 4 . l v jte obaly alebo ich držte mimo dosahu de4.ži m Z ik idu
- Dôsledne dodržiavajte montážne pokyny a uchovávajte ich na neskoršie použi#e. Nezodpovedám za právnu o ž. Nepoužívajte nes m ntá e prod chýba akákoľvek nštruk súčasť alebo ak je poškodená, čoukt, ak ko čná

môže ovplyvniť jeho stabilitu. Nedodr ia e kynov, zž vani po meny na produkte alebo použi#e neoriginálnych dielov ruší vše záruky nár na z dpovednosť. Naša ponuka je určená výhrtky a oky o adne s r mnéna úk o
použi#e. Podľa montážnych pokynov treba mnohé položky pripevniť na stenu. Ak sú v bal hmožd s utky, sú urení inky/ kr čené iba pre pevné murivo. Pred o o na sa informujte o vhodnom montážnomm ntáž u stenu
materiáli pre vašu stenu a v prípade potreby ho vymenite. D pozor na iebeh vodovodných alebo elektrických vedení.ávajte pr

- Elektrické kom nenty, ktoré nie sú pr k elektrickej sie# cez zásuvku, by mali inštalovať iba kvalifikovaní odbornícipo ipojené (napr. osvetlenie v kúpeľni, pripojenia varných dosiek v kuc i . K dý el rickýhyn ) až ekt
komponent á p lo ený sam sta ná . Dôslem ri ž o tný vod dne ho dodržiavajte. Súčasťou balenia sú LED svetlá určené na d účely a nie sú vhodné na hlavné osvetlenie miestnosekora4vne #.

- Pravidelne ko ol e krutkové s a podľa potreby ich do#ahnite. Dodržiavajte špecifikácie zaťaženia uvedené v montážnyntr ujt s poje ch pokynoch. Ak sú v montážnych pokynoch predpísané ďalšie bezpeč s utkynostné kr
na peč ubez né pevnenie na stene, musia byť nainštalované (napr. nástenné poličk é avesené krinky atď.).y, veľk z s

- Nový nábytok zvyčajne va r ri cký z ach. Zápach nového nábytku vzniká uvoľňovaním rôznych prchavých látok z použvydá cha akte s# áp itých materiálov v veľmi z ch ncentr ciách. Tieto látky sa neopakujú a poní ky ko á
riadno a a samy dparia v krátkom čase. Udržm vetr ní s o ujte priemernú z tepl okolo 18i bovú otu -23 stupňov Ce zi a vlhko ť zduc m zi 40l a s v hu ed -55% a pravideln v ajte ste redišli vzni u plesní. Pravidelnee etr , aby p k
otá te p acajte ačaj a revr matr ce, aby ste predišli vytváraniu prehlbín. Čis#te nábytok jemne vlhkými bavlnenými handrami. Vyhnite sa mik ovlákno r m a čis#acim prostriedkom s abrazívnymi alebor vým hand á
rozpúšťadlami. Okam ite dstr te ja vlhkosťž o áň sto tú .

- Poznámka: Aby ste pr š i kr anc m na podlahe, opatrne zdvihnite čalúnený nábytok. NEPUSHUJTE, NAKLÁŇAJTE alebo NETIAHNITEedi l š ab o .

SL !POMEMB H A ZA KASNEJŠO UPORABO. SKRBNONO! S R NITE PREBERITE
OPO O:ZORIL Majhne dele, embalažn ol je t s an o nčkov in malih otrok, da preprečite nevarnost z dušitve ine vrečke in f i drži e tr d doje a
požiranja!
Da preprečite nevarnost zadušitve, odstranite plas#čne ovitke pred uporabo. Ovitke un i jiičite al h drži tran od otrok.te s
- Natančno š na ila z montažo in jih shranite za kasnejšo uporabo. Ne prevzemamo odgovornos#za nepravilno montažupo tevajte vod a o. Izdelka ne ab , če manjka kakšen konstrukcijski del ali je poškodovan,upor ljajte

kar lahko vpliva na nje ovo nost. eupošteg stabil N vanje navodil, spremembe na i delku r a neoriginalnih delov pomeni, da ne boste imeli nobene garancije ali možnos# zz ali upo ab a uveljavljanje odgovo . arnos# Naš
ponudba je namenjena izključno za zasebno uporabo. o na li za o ž je r številne izdP vodi h m nta o t eba elke pritrdi# na steno. Če s pri ožen ož šravbi, s namenjeni samo za trdne zidove. Pred montažo na steno seo l i vl ki/ o
pozanimajte o primernem montažnem materialu za vašo steno in ga po ebi zam te. Bodite pozorni na potek vodovodnih alipotr enjaj električ hni cevi.

- Električne komponente, ki niso priključene na električno omrežje prek v#čnice, naj names# le us sobljen str k (na prpo o ovnjak im , osvetlitev v kopalnici, pr ključki za lnik v hinji). Vs a ektričnaer i štedi e ku ak el
ko ponenta ehm ima priložena ločena navodila. T navodil se strogo držite. Vključene LED sve#lke so namenjene dekora#vnim namenom in niso primerne za glavno itev prosvetl ost ora.

- R pr er e vez ve vijakov in jih po potrebi zategnite. Upoštevajte specifikacije obremenitve v navodilih za montažo.edno ev jajt po a Če so v navodilih za montažo predvideni dodatni varn vi za rno pritrditev naostni jaki va
steno, jih morate nujno nam primes## (na er ke police, veliki viseči omarici itd.)., stens

- Nova pohištva običajno oddajajo značilen vonj. Vonj novega štva i ha iz sproščanja različnih hlapnih snovi iz uporabljepohi z ja nih m eri lov v zel nizkih koncentracijah. T s i e ne obnavljajo in se po ustreznemat a o e nov s
pr hit o hezračevanju r iz lapijo. Ohranite povprečno temp at o v prostoru 8er ur okoli 1 -23 stopinj Celzija in vlaž s zraka med 40no t -55% pr z a e, da preprečite nastanek plesni. Redno obračajte in vrtejteter redno e r čujt
vzmetnice, da epreč te ek vdolbin. Čis#te pohištvo z rahlo vlažnimi bombažnimpr i nastan i krpami. Izogibajte se krpam iz mikrovlaken in čis#lnim sredstvo raz vnimi ali topilnimi dodatki. Takoj r em z ab i odst anit stoječo
vl .ago

- Opomba: Da se izognete praskam na tleh, previdno dvignite oblazinjeno . E POMIKAJTE, NE NAGIBAJTE ali NE VLECITE.pohištvo N

SRB VAŽNO SAČUVATI ZA KASNIJA ČITANJA I PROVERU. P OČITATIAŽLJIVO PR
UP E EOZOR NJ : Sit es ju drž t je odne delove, k e za pakovanje i foli i e podal beba i male dece zbog opasnos) od gušenja i mogućeg
gutanja!
Da biste izbegli rizik od gušenja, plas#čne poklopce treba o # re upotrebe. Poklopci seukl ni p moraju un št t d #dalje od dece.i i i ili rža
- Oba r utstva ta anvezno p a#te up za sas vlj je i čuvajte ih. Ne možemo prihva## nikakvu odgovornost za nepravilno sastavljanje. Nemojte kor ## et o nedostaje s ukturna komponenta ili je njena stabilnostis predm ak tr

narušena usled oštećenja arancij i i. Sve g e l potraživanja odgo novor s# će bit ži neva eće u slučaju nepoštovanja, p omena n o zvo ili upotrebe neoriginalnih delova. Naš asor#man je dizajniran isključivo zar a pr i du
privatnu upot ebu a tstvima za montažu, mnogi predme#zahtevaju montažu na zid.r . Prem upu Ako su uključeni #plovi/šrafovi, oni su pogodni samo za čvrste zidove. Pre mon# anja z nfo m šite se or na id, i r i
odg ajuovar ćem montažnom materijalu za vaš zid i zamenite g ako je potre O r i e žnju na trasu vodova ili dalekovoda.a bno. b at t pa

- Električne komponente koje nisu priključene na električnu m ežu pr u#č ice sme da instalira samo odgovarajur eko n će o str osoblje (npr. osvetljenje u ku #l , priključci šporeta u kuhinji). Za svebučeno učno pa u
električne komponente su ukl a posebna uputstjučen va. Molimo obra#te pažnju na ove. LED osvetljenje uključeno je u dekora#vne svrhe i nije pogo za g a ljenje prosdno l vno osvet to ir je.

- Proveravajte vijčane spojeve u redovnim intervalima i potr zat ite. Obra#te pažnju na informacije o učitavanju upo ebi ih egn u m za m ažu. Ako uputstva za montažu predviđaju dodatne zavrtnje zaputstvi a ont
zaključ za igurnu montažu na zid, oni moraju bavanje s i#ug ađ ( . zidne police, veliki z dni rmarir eni npr i o ći, i ).td.

- Novi nameštaj obično odiše #pičnim mirisom. Miris novog nameštaja je uzrokovan oslobađanjem š roko s r i parljivih supsi g pekt a s tanci iz materijala koji se koriste u najnižim koncentracija a. Ov s e se nem e upstanc
reprodukuju i isparavaju sa e s e u kr km od eb at om vremenu na što s odg r ukon u ova aj će provetrene. Uverite se da je prosečna tem atu a u p ostori ko 8per r r ji o 1 -23 Celzijusa i da je vlažnost u prostoriji izmeđustepena
40 - 55% i redovno provetrite da bi s rečili. f mir plesni. Redovno okreste p or anje ći i r ite ot rajte dušeke kako bi s il stvaranje udubljenja. Očis#te nameštaj blago vlažnim pamučnim krpama. Izbegavajte krpe odste preč i
m kr vlaka i r iz e za čiši o na p o vod ćenje sa abrazivnim ili adi#vi a na zi r r . Odmah uklonite svu stajam ba astva ača ću gu.vla

- Napomena: Da biste izbegli ogrebo#ne na podu, pažljivo podignite tapacirani nameštaj. NEM JT at , na inja# ili vuO E gur i g ći.

SWE VIKTIGT! SPARA FÖR SENARE REFER N ANTENS. LÄS OGGR
VA G:RNIN Hål l småde lar, förpackningspåsar och folier borta från spädbarn och s n f vika kvävningsmå bar ör a; und - och
sväljnings !risker
För a! undvika kvävningsrisk, ta bort plastöverdrag innan användnin . g verdragen eller håll dem utom räckhåll för barng Slän ö .
- Följ noggrant monteringsanvisnin arna och ö r dem för fram bruk. Vi tar inget ansvar för felak#g montering. Använd ig f rva a #da nte produkten om någ on iv del saknas eller är skadad, vilket kan påverka desskonstrukt

stabil et. Undeit rlåtenhet a! följa instruktioner , förändr g på r ten eller användning av ickena in ar p oduk -originaldelar gör at all garan#e och r anspr upphör. Vårt sor#ment är avse! för privat bruk. E ligtt a r ansva s åk n
monte ing an ni g ska mån ga ar#klar fästas på väggen. Om det följer med plugr s vis n arna gar/skruvar är de endast lämp iga ör fasta mur k. Ko o era ämplig monteringsmaterial för din vägg innan du monterarl f ver ntr ll l t
och byt ut det om nödvä ar uppmä ks på placeringen av va! enndigt. V r am - eller elekt s ledning r.ri ka a

- Elektriska komponenter som inte är anslutna #ll elnätet via u! ag å st installer av kvalificerad personal (t.ex.e! f r enda as belysning i badrum, anslutningar #ll spisar i . Varje e ektri k komponent kommer medköket) l s
en epa at ukts r instr ion. Följ dessa nogg ude adrant. Inkl r LED-belysning ä a edd fö r i ändamål o ch är inte lämplig för huvudbelysning av e! rum.r vs r deko at va

- Kontrollera regelbundet skruvanslutn a och dra åt dem vid behov Fö j bel ngsspecifika#onerna i monteringsanvisningaring r . l astni na. Om monteringsanvisn nga na öreskriver a s hets kr r för säki r f extr äker s uva er
väggmontering mås te dessa insta leras ( ex. orl t. vägghyll , hängan s osv.).stora de kåp

- Ny! möblemang avger vanligtvis en ka akter s#sk l fr nya möbler orsakas av a! olika flyk#ga ämnen frigörs frånr i ukt. Lukt ån de använda material i my l koncentra#oner. Dess ämnen er mmer inte ochen cket åg a a åt ko
avdunstar e"er ko v la#on inom kortrrekt en# #d. Hål l en ge s lig rumstemperatur på cirka 18nom ni! -23 grader Celsius och en l ighet mellan 40u"fukt -55% och ler r el det för a! f hindra mögel#llväxt.ven# a eg bun ör
Vänd och rotera mad asserna e elbundet f at för r at de år gropar. Rengör möbler r g ör t hind a t f rna med t ta bomullshanddukar. Undvik i ofi r ar ch rengöringsmedel med slipande ellerlät fuk de m kr be duk o
lösningsmedelsbas ade # ls er. Ta omedelbart bort ståen de fukt.er l ats

- Notera: För a! undvika repo gol et, ly" för i gt upp stoppade möbler. Skjut i luta inte eller dra.r på v s k# nte,

TR ÖNE AŞVURMAK ÜZERE SAKLAYIN. LÜTFEN DİKKATLİCE OKUYUNMLİ! İLERİDE B
UYARI: Küçük parçaları, ambalaj poşetlerini folyoları be e v üçük çocuklardan uzak tutun, boğulma ve yutma riskinive bekl rden e k
önl y n!e i
B l a isk n l mek için, plas#k kaplamaları kullanmadan önce çıkarın. Kaplamaları imha edin veya çocuklardan uzak tutunoğu m r i i ön e .
- Montaj talimatlarını dikkatle takip edin ve gelecekteki kullanım için s ayın. Yanlış mo n orumlu değiliz. Ürünü, herhakl ntajda s angi bir yapısal parça eksikse veya hasar görmüşse kullanmayın; bu, ürünün li inistabi tes

etkileyebilir Talimatlara uyulmaması. , üründe değişiklik yapılması veya orijinal olmayan parçaların kullanılması, tüm a a v s umluluk taleplerini geçersiz kılar.g r n# e or Ürünler m lnızca ki isel kullanım içindir aji iz ya ş . Mont
talimatlarına gö e b r ok ü duvara monte edilmesi gerekmektedir. Paketr , i ç rünün le birlikte dübel/vida varsa, bunlar sadece s am duvarlar için uygundur. Du m ajı yapmadan önce duvarınız için uygun mağl var ont ontaj
m m er hakkalze el i ında bilgi alın ve gerekirse değiş#rin. Su veya elektrik kablolarının yolunu dikkate alın.

- Elektrik komponentleri, bir priz aracılığıyla elektrik ş es ne lanmıyorsa, yalnızca yetkili personel tara[ndan kurulmaebek i bağ lıdır (örneğin, banyodaki aydınlatmalar u$ oc bağlan\ ları). Her elektrikli bileşenle, m aktaki ak
bi ikt ayrrl e ı bir kılavuz gelir. Lü$en kes nlbuna i ikle uyun. Dahil edilen LED aydınlatmalar dekora#f amaçlıdır ve bir odanın ana aydınlatması için uygun deği ldi .r

- Vidaların ba an\ rını düzenliğl la aralıklarla kontrol edin ve gerekirse sıkı talimatlarındaki yükleme bilgilerine uyun. Montaj talimatlarında ek güvenn. Montaj lik vidala ı a s lam montaj için belir#lmişse, bunlarınr duvar ağ
takılması gerekmektedir (örneğin, duvar a lar ük askılı dolaplr f ı, büy a v ).r b.

- Yeni mobilyalar gen l e r ris#k bir koku yayar. Yeni mobilya kokusu, kullanılan alze el rden ç k düşük konsantrel ikl ka akte m m e o asyo nlarda çeşitli uçucu maddelerin s ınm ından kaynaklanır. Bu mad er yenidenal as del
oluş a v uym z e gun havalandırma sonrası kısa süre içind buharlaşır. Oda sıcaklığın or l ma 18e ı ta a -23 derece Celsius ve n an 0em or ını %4 -55 arasında tutun ve düzenl ol a haval ırarak küf luşumunu önleyin.i ar k and o
Yas\ kları dü enli olarak evi n döndürün, çökme oluşumunu önlemek için. Mobilyaları hafif nemli pz ç ri ve amuklu bezlerle temizleyin. Mikrofiber bezler ve aşındırı ı ç z içeren temizlik maddelerinden kaçının.c veya ö ücü
Dur ian nem hemen temizleyin.

- No Z m ü ndet: e in zeri çizilmelere neden olmamak için döşemeli mobilyaları dikkatlice kaldırın. İtme, eğme veya çekme yapmayın.

UKR ВАЖЛИВО! З ЙТЕБЕРІГА ДЛЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ У МАЙБУ Ь УТН ОМ . УВАЖНО ПРО ТЧИ АЙТЕ
ПО Е ЕННЯПЕР ДЖ : Тримайте маленьк і упак та плівки подалі від немовлят і маленьких дітей щоб уникнути ризикуі детал овки, ,
удушен я туваннян та проков !
Щоб уникнути ризику удушення зніміть пл т ко уп вки перед використанням Утилізуйте упаковки або тримайте їх подалі від діт, .ас и ві ако ей.
- Дотримуйтесь інструкцій по монтажу і зберігайте їх для подальшого використання Ми не несемо відповідальність за неправильний. монтаж Не використову те кт що ві ня удь. ,й проду як дсут б -я ак

конструктивна частина або якщо во а шкод а, що може вплинути на йогон по жен стабільні т т ання інструкцій зміни в продукті або використання неоригінальних частин анулює всі гарантії тас ь Недо рим. ,
претензії на відповідальність Наш имент призначений виключно для особистого використання Згідно з інструкціями по монт. .асорт ажу б ато, аг виробів слід кріпити до стін Я що в плек і єи к ком т.
дюб і и вони підходять тільки для міцних стін Перед монтажем на стіну дізнайтеся про відповідний монтажний матеріал дел шуруп/ , . ля вашої стіни і що рібно замініть його Зверніть увагу на, , .як пот

розт уванаш ня водопров ді них або електричних проводів.
- Електричні компоненти які не підключені до електроме рез розетку повинні встановлюватися тільки кваліфікованими спеці, ,режі че алістами наприклад освітлення у ванн імн і підключення плит у( , ,ій к ат

к і Ко електричний компонент має окрему інструкцію Будухн жен). . ь лас а дотриму есь її Включене світлодіод е ітл ня изначене для декоративних цілей і не підходить для основногок йт н осв ен пр, .
осві им щентлення пр і ня.

- Регулярно перевіряйте з єднання гвинтів і за потреби їх пі н Дотримуйтесь зазначених у інструкціях по монтажу навантаж' .дтяг іть ень Я що в н кціях по монтажу передбачені додаткові запобіжні. к і стру

гвинти для надійно о кр ня до стіни їх обов'язково слід встг іплен , ановити наприклад настінні полиці великі під сні и т що( , , ).ві шаф о

- Но м л ичай мають характерний запах Запах нових меблів виникає через вивільнення різних летючих речовин з використанва еб і зазв . их матер алі у е изьких концентраціях Ці речовини неі в дуж н .
відновлюют ся ви ються після відповідного провітрювання протягомь і парову короткого ч . йте середню температуру в кімнаті близько 18асу Підтриму -23 градусів Цельсія во ог сть ітря між 40і л і пов -55% і

регулярно т йте щоб уникнути появи плісняви Регулярно перевертайте та обертайте матраци щоб уникнути утворення вм'ятпрові рю , . , ин Оч. ищуй м л легк вологи и бавовняними серветкамите еб і з а м .
Уникайте мікрофібрових серветок і чистячих засобів з абразивними або розчинними добавками Негайно видаляй с у л г. .те тояч во о у

- Прим т а Що уні к б икнути подряпин на підлозі обережно піднімайте м’які меблі НЕ тягніть НЕ нахиляйте та НЕ штовхайте: , . , .


